Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order provides for amendments to the Greater Manchester Combined Authority Order 2011 and the Greater Manchester Combined Authority (Transfer of Police and Crime Commissioner Functions to the Mayor) Order 2017.

Article 3 makes provision for the GMCA's independent remuneration panel, as constituted by paragraphs 3A and 3B of Schedule 1 to the Greater Manchester Combined Authority 2011, to cover members of committees and sub-committees of the GMCA who are not elected members of the GMCA.

Article 4 makes consequential amendments to the Greater Manchester Combined Authority (Transfer of Police and Crime Commissioner Functions to the Mayor) Order 2017 (S.I. 2017/470) in the light of the Combined Authorities (Finance) Order 2017 (S.I. 2017/611).

A full regulatory impact assessment has not been prepared as this instrument will have no impact on the costs of business and the voluntary sector.